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CLIVEN BUNDY 

Arrested for following Constitution! 
 

February 11, 2016 – The corrupt Establishment-USA-News reported today, "Oregon 
protesters set to surrender; Nevada rancher Cliven Bundy arrested." However the 
collaborators at USA News refuse to tell the true story. These are the true facts: 

 
Twenty-one years ago (1995), rancher Cliven Bundy stopped paying his 
unconstitutionally levied grazing fees by the unconstitutional Bureau of Land 

Management (there is no mention or authorization in the Constitution for the 
creation of a Bureau of Land Management). 

 
Because of the unconstitutional aspect of the BLM's demands, Bundy did not 
recognize federal authority over land where his ancestors first settled in the 1880s, 

which he claims belongs to the state of Nevada. The Bureau of Land Management 
disagreed and took him to the corrupt federal court, which first ruled in favor of the 
BLM in 1998. After years of attempts at a negotiated settlement over the 

unconstitutional $1.2 million that the BLM demanded from Bundy, federal land 
agents began seizing hundreds of Bundy's cattle legally grazing on his public lands 

that had been in his family since 1880. 
 
The American Resistance Party stands 100% with Cliven Bundy and LaVoy Finicum. 

The US Federal Government has violated the US Constitution (for over 150 years) and 
fails to comply with Art 1, Section 8, Clause 17 (Powers of Congress) which mandates:  

 
To exercise exclusive Legislation in all Cases whatsoever, over such District (not exceeding ten Miles 
square) as may, by Cession of particular States, and the acceptance of Congress, become the Seat of 
the Government of the United States, and to exercise like Authority over all Places purchased by the 
Consent of the Legislature of the State in which the Same shall be, for the Erection of Forts, 

Magazines, Arsenals, dock-Yards, and other needful Buildings;  

 
Both Bundy and Finicum have long held that the constitution forbids the Federal 

Government from holding any state property except for MILITARY purposes. 
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(left) Percentage of State lands unconstitutionally owned by the 

US Government. 
 

The Feds have a bad track record of controlling land that they 
are not constitutionally allowed to control. In addition, the Feds 
have increased their place at the public trough. By 2014 there 

were 4,185,000 US Government employees. 
See: https://www.opm.gov/policy-data-oversight/data-analysis-
documentation/federal-employment-reports/historical-

tables/total-government-employment-since-1962/ 
 

In the case of the FBI, it was created in 1908 as BOI (Bureau of Investigation) and 
then changed its name in 1935 to Federal Bureau of Investigation. This is nearly 20 
years after the Bundy ranch was first created.  

 
The Malheur National Wildlife Refuge protest was staged on PUBLIC LANDS! 

 
And the US Fish and Wildlife Service (Created 
1940) 

 
Bureau of Land Management (created 1946) 
 

Department of Interior (created 1947) 
 

Where are any of these agencies deemed to be 
military defense locations?  
 

And in addition we have an unconstitutional Federal Reserve System that is NOT a 
Federal agency. It is an international banking cartel that has been given control to 
our public funds and printing of our money. Does not our constitution say that only 

Congress has power over our money, “To coin Money, regulate the Value thereof, and of 
foreign Coin, and fix the Standard of Weights and Measures;…” 
 
And what about Mr. Soetoro (aka BHO, aka illegal alien) forcing states to accept 
immigrants. Art 9 limits the Federal government to force states to accept illegal 

aliens: “Art I - Section 9 - Limits on Congress: "The Migration or Importation of such Persons 
as any of the States now existing shall think proper to admit,..." 
 
And finally, the Constitution is being violated by having the thug Barack Hussein 

Obama sitting in as Commander in Chief. Art II demands the CinC be a CITIZEN! 
Soetoro (aka BHO) has failed to prove his citizenship in a court of law: Noonan v. 
Bowen (https://www.scribd.com/doc/88637880/Noonan-v-Bowen-Obama-First-

Amended-Prerogative-Writ) . 
### 

 
If you’d like more information about this topic, or to schedule an interview with Mr. Edward C. Noonan, Founder and 
National Committee Chairman: American Resistance Party, please call 530-777-3474 or email at: 
ednoonan7@gmail.com Forward this email to 10 of your friends for a “free gift.” (bcc us for proof of your referral.) 
 
 

Permission to reprint in whole or in part is gladly granted, provided full credit is given.  
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